

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).691/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in ASWP No. 6257/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATN.OF STRAY TROUBL.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and offic report)

WITH SLP(C)No.1627/2009

WITH SLP(C)NO.1740/2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.F.S.Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Anjali Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Rohan Thawani, Av.

Ms.Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Norma Alvarez, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr.Raj Panjwani, Adv.

In SLP(C)No.1740/09

Mr.Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Thakur, Adv.

Mrs.Arundhati Sukhtankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India

Mr.Devdatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master