

ITEM NO.80

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 691/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2008 in ASWP No. 6257/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1627/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1740/2009

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11467/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13004/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13772/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4453/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5899/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5900/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17112/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 16880/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment as party respondent and impleadment as petitioner and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 805/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for directions and permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 808/2015

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent interim directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 599/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and directions and impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Counsel (AC)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ambika Nijjar, Adv.

Ms. Gauri M., Adv.

Ms. T. Fernandez, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Duibe, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.

For M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Rishi Kesh, AOR

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
 Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

Petitioner-in-persons

WP 808/15

Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR

SLP 13004/09

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha K. Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
 Mr. A. Shukla, Adv.

WP 805/15

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
 Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

U.T. Chandigarh

Mr. Sangram S. Saran, Adv.
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
 Mr. Nirnimesh Duibe, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.

For M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, Adv.

Rajasthan	Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
SLP Nos.691, 16271,1740 & 13004/09	Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv. Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Tanv Kakar, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
SLP 17112/13	Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR Mr. Sumit Kumar VTS, Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
H.P.	Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv. Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv. Mr. Kunwar Pal Singh, Adv. Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR Mr. Anupam Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv. Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv. Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG Mr. K. Marameshwar, Adv. Mr. R. Malhotra, Adv.
Uttarakhand	Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Kerala	Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv. Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

MCD Meerut	Mr. Vishwendra, Adv. Ms. Verma S., Adv. Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv. Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv. Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv. Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv. Mr. Anand, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Andhra Pradesh	Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Prerna S., Adv.
Andaman & Nicobar	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, AOR Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Maharashtra	Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
R.3	Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 20.07.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master