

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 944/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 599/2015

JOSE SABASTIN & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

DR. K.M. ABRAHAM CHIEF SECRETARY
STATE OF KERALA

Respondent

Date : 07-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhay M. Tonpathi, Adv.

For Respondent
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr. Manukrishnan G., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. V.K. Biju, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent that there is a controversy with regard to payment to the victims.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel, who is representing Justice Sri Jagan Committee appointed by us, will request the Committee to apprise this Court with regard to the amount awarded and the amount paid.

A status report specific to that aspect be filed before this Court, within eight weeks.

List the matter on 16.7.2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar